

WP(C) 6465/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

Mr. T. C. Chutia, learned State counsel, prays for taking up this matter on 04.11.2016 to enable him to obtain instruction as to whether any special Tribunal has been constituted in Assam under Section 13 of the Assam Land Grabbing (Prohibition) Act, 2010.

The prayer is allowed.

List accordingly.