

WP(C) 6465/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

Heard M. U. Mahmud, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. N. K. Kalita, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, Assam, appearing for the respondent No. 12.

It is submitted by Mr. Kalita that no special Court has been constituted to hear appeals against the order of Tribunal constituted under Assam Land Grabbing (Prohibition) Act, 2010.

Issue notice of motion, returnable in 8 weeks.

No formal steps are called for with regard to the respondent No. 12 as the respondent No. 12 is duly represented. However, extra copies be furnished.

Steps on the other respondents by registered post with A/D.

Until further orders, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darrang at Mangaldai, shall not proceed with the case registered as G.R. Case No. 91/2014 pursuant to the order of the Ad-hoc Addl. District Judge, FTC, Darrang, Mangaldai in Special (L.G.) 06/2015.