

GAHC010174502016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6465/2016

ABDUL HAI
S/O. AZUT ALI, VILL. CHENIBARI, P.O. RANIPUKHURI, P.S. DHULA, DIST.
DARRANG, ASSAM.

VERSUS

MD. JULHAS UDDIN and 11 ORS
S/O. LT. AZIMUDDIN, VILL. NAGAJAN, P.O. KHARUPETIA, P.S.
KHARUPETIA, DIST. DARRANG, ASSAM, PIN. 784115. LAND MARK NEAR
FAKIRPARA G.P. OFFICE.

2:MRS. ANWARA BEGUM
W/O. MD. MAFIJAL HAQUE
VILL. NAGAJAN
P.S. KHARUPETIA
P.O. KHARUPETIA
DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM. LAND MARK NEAR NAJAGAN L.P. SCHOOL.

3:MD. ABDUL RASHID
S/O. LT. LAT SAHAB UDDIN
R/O. PANBARI ROAD
W/N-7
KHARUPETIA TOWN
P.O. KHARUPETIA
P.S. KHARUPETIA
DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN. 784115.

4:MD. WAHED ALI
S/O. LT. SORHAB ALI

VILL. NAGAJAN
P.O. KHARUPETIA
P.S. KHARUPETIA
DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM.

5:MD. NURUL HAQUE TALUKDAR
S/O. HABIBUR RAHMAN TALUKDAR
VILL. NAGAJAN
P.O. KHARUPETIA
P.S. KHARUPETIA
DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN. 784115.

6:MD. SAMAD ALI
S/O. LT. ALFAS ALI
VILL. NAGAJAN
P.O. KHARUPETIA
P.S. KHARUPETIA
DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN. 784115.

7:MD. MOJIBAR RAHMAN
S/O. LT. SURHAB ALI
VILL. NAGAJAN
HOSPITAL ROAD
P.O. KHARUPETIA
P.S. KHARUPETIA
DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN. 784115.

8:MD. ABDUL KHALEK @ IDU
S/O. MD. MOMIJAL HOQUE
VILL. MUWAMARI
P.O. KHARUPETIA
P.S. KHARUPETIA
DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN. 784115.

9:ABDUL JALIL
S/O. LT. MUKTIL ALI
VILL. NAGAJAN
P.O. KHARUPETIA
P.S. KHARUPETIA

DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN. 784115.

10:MD. BAHAJ UDDIN ALIAS DHANU
S/O. LT. GANDA AKAND
R/O. PANBARI ROAD
W/N-7
KHARUPETIA TOWN
IN FRONT OF DR. JALAL PRADHAN CLINIC
P.O. and P.S. KHARUPETIA
DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN. 784115.

11:MD. LAL BAHADUR
S/O. LT. SAHARUDDIN AKAND
R/O. W/N-2
NIMTOLI
IN FRONT OF JATIYA VIDYALAY
P.O. and P.S. KHARUPETIA
DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN. 784115.

12:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
GAUHATI HIGH COURT
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A DAS, MR.M U MAHMUD,MR.M ALI,MR.M R Z
CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR.A R SHOME,MR.S CHAUHAN

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 30.10.2025

Ms. S. Sheikh, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the leading counsel, Mr. M.U. Mahmud, is indisposed and has, thus, prayed for

adjournment of the case. It is submitted that consent has been taken from the other sides to make the prayer.

As sought for list the case after 2 [two] weeks on a date to be fixed by the office.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant